072809FL01

Date

House_ID
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1
9/9/2009 072809FL0O1

9/16/2009 072809FL0O1

9/16/2009 072809FL0O1

9/16/2009 072809FL01

9/16/2009 072809FL0O1

9/16/2009 072809FL0O1

9/21/2009 072809FL0O1

9/21/2009 072809FL0O1

9/21/2009 072809FL0O1

9/29/2009 072809FL01

Sample_ID
99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402
105176

mode
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil

LE

<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD

LE e P

0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD
0 <LOD

P e

S
44035 343781
43794 307194
45823 387942
43688 363016
48932 429090
42338 352873
46170 353646
50851 360557
42320 237128
48656 417141
44003 376152
48643 433113
45463 355795
44699 400047
46568 366414
44462 385173
48100 426741
42883 330640
43365 371241
36008 330838

S e

Cl
8910 <LOD
8052 <LOD
9384 <LOD
8812 <LOD
10206 <LOD
8255 <LOD
8831 <LOD
9484 <LOD
6524 <LOD
9993 <LOD
8851 <LOD
10496 <LOD
8790 <LOD
9375 <LOD
9016 <LOD
8866 <LOD
10096 <LOD
8084 <LOD
8734 <LOD
7185 <LOD

Cl e

3642
3842
2527
3523
2215
2106
2842
2403
3746
2957
2578
3229
2173
2179
2162
3219
3453
2049
3289
2109
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072809FL01

Date House_ID

9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FLO01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1
9/29/2009 072809FL0O1

Sample_ID
99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402
105176

K
1384
1615
1471
1604
2211
1850
2061
2814
2198
2159
2020
1775
1920
1952
1972
1862
1417
2098
1269
982

Ca
288 275919
301 355289
290 320281
280 297427
313 352460
272 313218
314 386054
356 432555
298 404721
311 348171
283 312992
313 345528
310 390412
288 315074
306 363050
281 330894
298 343269
288 338734
272 310289
221 257461

Ti

4714 <LOD

5791 1480
5254 <LOD
4806 <LOD
5840 2063
4804 289
6273 <LOD
7418 11759
6144 1688
5762 2658
4936 5222
5863 <LOD
6280 1127
5054 <L.OD
5903 287
5125 <LOD
5652 <LOD
5291 1601
4875 1106
3611 <LOD

242 NA
113 NA
250 NA
242 NA
125 NA

84 NA
508 NA
296 NA
110 NA
135 NA
167 NA
267 NA
109 NA
238 NA

93 NA
436 NA
260 NA
108 NA

98 NA
187 NA

Cr

<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
<LOD
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072809FL01

Date House_ID

9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FLO01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1
9/29/2009 072809FL0O1

Sample_ID
99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402
105176

Cr e

Mn
16 54
16 56
16 59
15 59
17 74
14 47
16 54
20 49
15 38
17 75
16 41
17 70
16 52
15 51
16 43
16 54
16 63
15 38
16 44
12 36

Mn_e

Fe
9 1297
9 1454
9 1593
9 1463
9 1775
8 1495
9 1571
9 1681
7 1415
9 1689
8 1607
9 1684
8 1716
8 1524
8 1619
8 1871
9 1640
8 1476
8 1483
7 1230

Fe e

Co
30 <LOD
32 <LOD
34 85
31 <LOD
37 <LOD
30 <LOD
33 <LOD
37 <LOD
29 <LOD
36 <LOD
33 <LOD
37 <LOD
35 <LOD
32 <LOD
34 <LOD
36 <LOD
35 <LOD
31 <LOD
31 <LOD
24 <LOD

Co e

Ni
87 <LOD
88 <LOD
23 <LOD
83 <LOD
147 <LOD
70 <LOD
98 <LOD
73 <LOD
85 <LOD
75 <LOD
113 <LOD
113 <LOD
53 <LOD
83 <LOD
70 <LOD
68 <LOD
99 <LOD
50 <LOD
55 <LOD
50 <LOD

Ni_e

36
53
39
43
43
43
38
41
32
43
40
48
34
37
48
56
41
34
36
26
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072809FL01

Date House_ID Sample_ID Cu Cu_e Zn Zn_e As As e Se Se e Br
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99398 43 9 <LOD 11 17 4 <LOD 5 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99387 <LOD 36 16 4 15 4 <LOD 5 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99403 <LOD 59 <LOD 24 23 5 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99397 <LOD 39 <LOD 21 13 4 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99399 35 11 24 518 5 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99388 <LOD 38 13 421 4 <LOD 10 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99393 <LOD 60 19 515 5 <LOD 8 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99390 <LOD 53 39 617 5 <LOD 9 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99386 27 9 <LOD 23 <LOD 19 <LOD 5 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 <LOD 59 17 523 5 <LOD 12 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 <LOD 52 35 6 22 5 <LOD 9 <LOD

9/16/2009 072809FL0O1 99389 <LOD 54 <LOD 25 15 5 <LOD 10 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1 99391 <LOD 29 27 5 <LOD 22 <LOD 5 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99392 <LOD 29 <LOD 19 24 4 <LOD 12 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99395 30 10 17 517 5 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1 99396 <LOD 5321 520 4 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99400 <LOD 46 <LOD 23 24 5 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99401 <LOD 35 16 4 <LOD 23 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1 99402 <LOD 52 <LOD 24 24 4 <LOD 7 <LOD
9/29/2009 072809FL01 105176 <LOD 31 <LOD 8 <LOD 14 5 26
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072809FL01

Date House_ID

9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FLO01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1
9/29/2009 072809FL0O1

Sample_ID Br_e
99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402
105176

Rb
7 <LOD
8 <LOD
9 <LOD
8 <LOD
10 <LOD
8 <LOD
99
9 <LOD
7 <LOD
11 <LOD
14 <LOD
9 <LOD
8 <LOD
9 <LOD
9 <LOD
9 <LOD
10 <LOD
8 <LOD
9 <LOD
2 <LOD

Rb e

Sr
7 2249
10 2586
9 3771
8 2934
16 3734
8 3305
33182
15 2421
11 2505
16 3742
16 3932
13 3549
10 2354
9 3605
10 3145
14 3195
16 3972
7 3077
12 3603
7 2313

Sr e

Zr
26 22
30 64
47 29
33 63
48 30
36 55
40 41
3270
28 91
50 59
48 81
44 35
28 77
42 34
38 61
37 54
51 45
35 76
42 50
21 25

Zr e

Nb
4 NA
5 NA
6 NA
5 NA
6 NA
5 NA
5 NA
5 NA
5 NA
6 NA
6 NA
5 NA
5 NA
5 NA
5 NA
5 NA
6 NA
5 NA
5 NA
3 NA

Nb_e
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072809FL01

Date House ID Sample_ID Mo Mo _e Ag Ag_e Cd Cd e Sn Sn_e Sh
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99398 15 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 43 <LOD 67 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99387 22 3 <LOD 35 <LOD 44 <LOD 69 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99403 27 4 <LOD 37 <LOD 65 <LOD 75 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99397 28 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 43 <LOD 67 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99399 31 4 <LOD 39 <LOD 54 <LOD 79 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99388 14 3 <LOD 33 <LOD 54 <LOD 65 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99393 32 4 <LOD 38 <LOD 46 <LOD 71 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99390 26 4 <LOD 39 <LOD 48 <LOD 83 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99386 15 3 <LOD 33 <LOD 41 <LOD 79 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 34 4 <LOD 41 <LOD 67 <LOD 94 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 30 4 <LOD 37 <LOD 46 <LOD 70 <LOD

9/16/2009 072809FL01 99389 24 3 <LOD 37 <LOD 80 <LOD 71 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99391 17 3 <LOD 35 <LOD 46 <LOD 67 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99392 19 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 48 <LOD 69 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1 99395 28 3 <LOD 36 <LOD 45 <LOD 69 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99396 22 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 43 <LOD 66 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1 99400 35 4 <LOD 39 <LOD 59 <LOD 73 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99401 14 3 <LOD 34 <LOD 41 <LOD 64 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99402 28 3 <LOD 35 <LOD 44 <LOD 68 <LOD
9/29/2009 072809FL01 105176 9 2 <LOD 27 <LOD 41 <LOD 54 <LOD
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072809FL01

Date House_ID

9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FLO01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1
9/29/2009 072809FL0O1

Sample_ID

99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402

105176

I
84 2244
103 2220
90 2171
97 1987
122 2516
91 2291
90 1778
123 2451
68 1518
130 2862
81 1745
79 2208
99 2009
104 1914
115 1723
92 2408
106 1936
97 2075
97 1910
95 1305

Ba

375 <LOD
410 <LOD
389 <LOD
369 <LOD
417 <LOD
364 <LOD
422 <L.OD
490 <LOD
408 <LOD
417 <LOD
380 85

416 <LOD
423 <LOD
377 <LOD
410 <LOD
377 <LOD
403 <LOD
386 <LOD
370 <LOD
300 <LOD

Hf
34 NA
67 NA
33 NA
32 NA
62 NA
34 NA
38 NA

198 NA

51 NA
79 NA
23 NA
35 NA
73 NA
32 NA
56 NA
35 NA
34 NA
49 NA
41 NA
24 NA

Ta
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
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072809FL01

Date House ID Sample ID W W_e Re Re_ e Au Au_e Hg Hg_e Pb
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99398 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99387 NA NA NA <LOD 15 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99403 NA NA NA <LOD 25 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99397 NA NA NA <LOD 17 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99399 NA NA NA <LOD 21 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99388 NA NA NA <LOD 17 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99393 NA NA NA <LOD 27 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99390 NA NA NA 20 6 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99386 NA NA NA <LOD 22 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 NA NA NA <LOD 37 <LOD
9/9/2009 072809FL01 99394 NA NA NA <LOD 23 <LOD

9/16/2009 072809FL01 99389 NA NA NA <LOD 18 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99391 NA NA NA <LOD 15 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99392 NA NA NA <LOD 21 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1 99395 NA NA NA <LOD 34 <LOD
9/16/2009 072809FL01 99396 NA NA NA <LOD 26 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1 99400 NA NA NA <LOD 17 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99401 NA NA NA <LOD 21 <LOD
9/21/2009 072809FL01 99402 NA NA NA <LOD 24 <LOD
9/29/2009 072809FL01 105176 NA NA NA <LOD 17 <LOD
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072809FL01

Date House_ID

9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FLO01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/9/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL01
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/16/2009 072809FL0O1
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL01
9/21/2009 072809FL0O1
9/29/2009 072809FL0O1

Sample_ ID Pb_e
99398
99387
99403
99397
99399
99388
99393
99390
99386
99394
99394
99389
99391
99392
99395
99396
99400
99401
99402
105176

Bi
14 NA
15 NA
18 NA
16 NA
20 NA
16 NA
19 NA
17 NA
15 NA
20 NA
19 NA
19 NA
15 NA
17 NA
17 NA
16 NA
20 NA
16 NA
17 NA
12 NA

Pg
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pg_e

Pa
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Pa e
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